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otherwise qualified. The oath so taken, on being corroborated as 
to the residence and tribal relations of such person by the affida-
vit of a qualified elector, shall be filed in the office of the clerk 
before whom it was taken and recorded by him in a book to be 
provided for that purpose, upon such person paying to said 
clerk the sum of one dollar. 

SECTION 2. The question whether the foregoing provisions 
of this act shall take effect and be in force, shall be submitted to 
a vote of the people of this state, in the manner provided by law 
for the submission of an amendment to the constitution at the 
next general election to be held in November, 1920. If approved 
by a majority of all the votes cast on that subject at such elec-
tion, it shall take effect and be in force from and after such ap-
proval by the people ; otherwise it shall not take effect or be in 
force. Upon the ballot shall be printed "Shall Chapter  • 
(insert on the ballot the number of chapter) of the laws of 1919, 
entitled 'An act extending the right of suffrage to women' be 
adopted?" 

SEcriort 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 30, 191.9. 

No. 163, S.] 	 [Published May 2, 1919. 

CHAPTER 121. 
AN ACT to amend sections 772-2 and 772-16 of the statutes, 

relating to civil service in counties having a population of two 
hundred thousand or more. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Sections 772--2 and 772-16 of the statutes are 

amended to read: Section 772-2. Every person appointed a 
member of said commission shall before entering upon the duties 
of his office take and subscribe the oath of office prescribed by 
the constitution of the state. All appointees on said commission 
shall be legal residents of the county in which they are appointed 
to act and no person holding any elective or appointive public 
position or office of any sort in said county government shall be 
appointed on said civil service commission. Each member of the 
commission shall receive * • • such salary as the county 
board shall determine, provided, however, that no such member 
shall receive * • • less than two hundred dollars for service 
performed in any one year. • • • Members of the commis-
sion may be removed from office at any time by the county board 
of supervisors for cause. 
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Section 772-16. A sufficient sum shall be provided each year 
by the county board of supervisors of each county in which this 
act shall become operative to enable the commission created un-
der sections 772-1 to 772-17, inclusive, of the statutes, to exer-
cise the powers and perform the duties therein specified. * * * 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. • 

Approved April 30, 1919. 

No. 208, S.] 	 [Published May 2, 1919. 
CHAPTER 122. 

AN ACT to amend subsection 2 of section 1421-11 of the stat-
utes, relating to occupational therapy in county tuberculosis 
sanatorium. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection 2 of section 1421-11 of the statutes 

is amended to read : (Section 1421-11) 2. Such trustees shall 
receive their actual expenses in the performance of their duties 
and may receive the same compensation for their services as is 
allowed members of the county board. The trustees shall appoint 
in all counties, except those counties having a population of over 
three hundred thousand, as superintendent of such institution a 
graduate trained nurse, or a regular licensed physician. In case 
a graduate trained nurse is appointed, the trustee shall also ap-
point a visiting physician, and may also appoint a business man-
ager, other than the superintendent. Such trustees shall also 
appoint and fix the compensation of a director of occupational 
therapy, who may be employed on a part time basis jointly with 
other county or state institutions. The trustees shall fix the com-
pensation of the superintendent and visiting physician and busi-
ness manager, if any; and shall dtsignate the number of em-
ployes of such institution, and fix their compensation. In coun-
ties having a population of more than three hunderd thousand 
the trustees shall appoint a medical superintendent and fit his 
compensation. The trustees shall designate the number of em-
ployes of such institution and fix the compensation of such em-
ployes. The employes shall be selected by the superintendent, 
subject to the confirmation of the board of trustees. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved April 30, 1919. 


